
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 21 May 2021

P 5 400 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CITY CHICK Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 2P 5/2C. Proctor 533471 3/2231

 2 FIBRILLATION Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 3P 5/1K. Coleman 529692 4/3228

 3 PLATINUM SECRET 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 3P 5/1B. Attard 523337 4/3225

 4 CRUISE OR LOSE Grade order Grade 5 1P 6Y 4P 5/1A. Messina 536612 4/3201

 5 CUMBRIA NINNO Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 1P 5/1A. Bell 521201 7/3198

 6 DESPICABLE TAYLA 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 7P 5/1S. Easey 529710 6/3195

 7 DESPICABLE USHER Grade order Grade 5 1Y 5P 3Y 5/3S. Easey 529711 5/1190

 8 PRESTON LEE Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 1P 5/1A. Bell 527758 6/3189

 9 IPSO FACTO Grade order Grade 5 6P 6Y 3P 5/1C. Carl 525699 5/3172

 10 MISS BOO Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 5P 5/4C. Proctor 530501 1/0165

 11 LETHAL SWIPER Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P (FEL)P 5/3T. Vella 521186 2/1165

 12 GO FORWARD BARBS Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 8P 5/2A. Campton 533411 3/2159

 13 DANI'S JEWEL Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 1P 5/3A. Pagano 522483 2/1158

 14 GOOD ODDS FAMMO Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 3P 5/2A. Bell 497564 5/2156

 15 BILLY BUCCA Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 4P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/4153

 16 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 6P 5/3M. Wotton 520459 2/1147

 17 PLATINUM FLARE 2 Grade order Grade 5 3Y 5P 4P 5/4S. Easey 530488 2/0146

 18 SURPRISE BABY Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 5C 5/4S. Morgan 531165 6/0145

 19 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 2P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/0144

 20 SWISHY GIRL Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 4P 5/3A. Proctor 533465 3/1142

 21 ZIG ZAG BANJO Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 2P 5/4R. Thomas 531396 1/0138

 22 SENOR SAMSON Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 2P 5/4S. Davidson 523597 2/0129

 23 ZAMBORA LULU Grade order Grade 5 6C 8P 8P 5/1P. Moran 520277 7/3122

 24 DOLL FACE Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 5P 5/4A. Bell 529107 3/0120

 25 WARREN WAHOO Grade order Grade 5 5P 7C 2P 5/1A. Bell 527959 5/3119

 26 SWISH SANDY Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 8Y 5/4A. Proctor 533472 1/0117

 27 TURBO TANK 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 4P 5/2R. Tyquin 529881 7/2117

 28 HEARTLAND Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 1P 5/4A. Messina 536611 1/0116

 29 WHITE BOOTS 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 3P 5/4R. Tyquin 529879 1/0114
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 30 MY BIG EARNER Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 6P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 6/3111

 31 ABSURDLY Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 497442 9/8111

 32 SWISH MISS Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 4P 5/4C. Proctor 533469 1/0108

 33 PLATINUM LEGACY 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 8P 5/4B. Attard 537585 1/0101

 34 RAINBOW LUCK Grade order Grade 5 4P 8Y 3P 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/0101

 35 TIGER NINE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 6P 5/1P. Moran 500486 7/593

 36 TE AWA KISS 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7Y 5P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/890

 37 PLATINUM ADMIT Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 7Y 5/4B. Attard 532766 1/089

 38 CYPRUS 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 520466 1/083

 39 AUSSIE PRIDE Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 4P 5/4G. Denardo 520637 1/078

 40 LANMOR DOLLARS 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 5P 5/3P. Moran 508641 2/178

 41 LENNY CORTEZ Grade order Grade 5 4P 5C 7P 5/2A. Bell 526406 6/275

 42 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 526404 2/175

 43 REMA'S GARNET 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 8P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/075

 44 SWISHY CHLOE Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 8P 5/4C. Proctor 533474 1/075

 45 PEARL CASH Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 4P 5/4K. Brown 496789 1/073

 46 STATEN ISLAND 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 6P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/172

 47 BRUISER BRUCE 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 8P 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/159

2 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 18 May 2021 - 07:14 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 21 May 2021

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TEXAS KEEPING Last start placegetter RIC, 16/05/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4A. Bell 531294 1/0147

 2 RAPID FLYER Last start placegetter RIC, 16/05/2021, R2, P 2P 1P 5P 5/4N. Hedley 531394 1/0140

 3 ZIPPING FOREST Last start placegetter RIC, 16/05/2021, R8, P 3P 7P 7P 5/4C. Benjamin 528609 1/0116

 4 MRS SUE BALLOS Last start Provincial winner RIC, 23/04/2021, R9, P 1P 6Y 7P 5/4M. Ballantine 536786 2/0124

 5 WILD TOPAZ Weighted points score RIC, 16/05/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 3P 5/3L. Joyce 532562 2/1210

 6 GO FORWARD BRUNO Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2021, R3, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4A. Campton 533403 1/0176

 7 ZIPPING RAMONA Weighted points score WPK, 12/05/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4T. Simmons 529851 1/0174

 8 KING'S CROWN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 15/05/2021, R2, C 4C 2P 1P 5/3O. Langley 533157 2/1172

 9 PLATINUM FLARE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 16/05/2021, R7, Y 3Y 5P 4P 5/4S. Easey 530488 2/0146

 10 JUDGMENT FAY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 16/05/2021, R12, P 6P 2P 2P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/0144

 11 DANDY LATE NIGHT Weighted points score WPK, 15/05/2021, R3, C 6C 3P 6P 5/4V. Farrugia 529632 1/0137

 12 MISS SNEAKY Weighted points score RIC, 18/04/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 1P 5/4A. Campton 534216 1/0118

 13 AWESOME POWER Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 5P 5/4A. Messina 536607 1/0102

 14 DESPICABLE KAILA Weighted points score MUS, 16/05/2021, R8, Y 8Y 5P 3P 5/4S. Easey 523715 2/098
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 1 HOLA ADIOS 2 Last start winner RIC, 16/05/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 4P 1/2A. Bell 526255 17/15327

 2 STRAIGHT SHIFT Last start winner RIC, 07/05/2021, R3, P 1P 6P 6P 1/2J. Mackay 508895 28/27306

 3 GENERAL CORTEZ 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/05/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 1P 1/1A. Bell 526405 15/13336

 4 BEEN AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIS, 15/05/2021, R9, Y 4Y 1P 1P 1/2T. Jansen 522525 17/13292
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 1 BIG BENNO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/05/2021, R3, P 2P 1P 1P 2/1/2N. Bendeich 491124 8/7318
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 1 RITZA RED HEAD Last start placegetter RIC, 05/05/2021, R12, P 3P 3P 2P 3/1/2M. Farrugia 529682 7/6318
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 1 FAY'S CHARM 1 Last start winner RIC, 07/05/2021, R8, P 1P 7P 1P 4/1/2M. Wotton 526407 5/4189

 2 DOONSIDE GANGSTA Last start winner RIC, 16/05/2021, R3, P 1P 8P 4M 4/1/2L. Galea 490422 9/8172

 3 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/05/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 8P 4/1/1F. Wotton 520463 8/7126

 4 SIMMY SIOUX Weighted points score RIS, 15/05/2021, R4, Y 3Y 7P 6P 4/1/1J. Hall 526056 6/5116
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 1 KARIJINI JAKIT Last start winner RIC, 14/05/2021, R12, P 1P 7P 4P 5/2M. Lee 507770 3/2114

 2 BLACK LENNY Last start winner RIC, 14/05/2021, R2, P 1P 4P 7P 5/4M. Lee 529278 1/080

 3 KURO WARRIOR Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1P. Daly 529671 4/3228

 4 DESPICABLE TAYLA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2021, R8, P 3P 6P 7P 5/1S. Easey 529710 6/3195

 5 SENOR SIOUX Weighted points score RIS, 15/05/2021, R8, Y 6Y 5P 3Y 5/1J. Hall 526061 6/3186

 6 LAVA LADY Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 6P 5/2M. Lee 488761 3/2162

 7 SIDDY SIOUX Weighted points score RIS, 15/05/2021, R8, Y 5Y 4P 2Y 5/1J. Hall 526055 5/3150

 8 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/05/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 6P 5/3M. Wotton 520459 2/1147

 9 HOT STREAK Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 3P 5/4R. Walter 531981 1/0132

 10 SPANISH CUDDLES Weighted points score RIS, 01/05/2021, R11, Y 4Y 8P 5P 5/3S. Pooley 521259 2/1131

 11 SEVENTEEN TWELVE Weighted points score RIS, 15/05/2021, R12, M 5M 7M 6M 5/4K. Coleman 490790 1/0121

 12 TURBO TANK 2 Weighted points score DUB, 15/05/2021, R6, P 5P 8P 4P 5/2R. Tyquin 529881 7/2117

 13 WHITE BOOTS 2 Weighted points score DUB, 15/05/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 3P 5/4R. Tyquin 529879 1/0114

 14 PLATINUM LEGACY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R10, P 7P 7P 8P 5/4B. Attard 537585 1/0101

 15 COLD STREAK Weighted points score DAP, 24/12/2020, R3, P 8P 8P 6P 5/4R. Walter 531982 1/090

 16 JIMMY BALLOWS Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R5, P 7P 6Y 3Y 5/1A. Azzopardi 493398 4/389

 17 CYPRUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R12, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 520466 1/083

 18 REMA'S GARNET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R11, P 6P 5P 8P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/075

 19 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 526404 2/175

 20 PROMOTION Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R12, P 6P 6P 5P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/272

 21 STATEN ISLAND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/05/2021, R9, P 5P 8P 6P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/172

 22 BRUISER BRUCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R12, P 4P 8P 8P 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/159

 23 JODY'S PROSPECT Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R12, P 8P 5Y 5Y 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/050
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P M 330 NONE
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 1 TILLY'S BIG BRO 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 15/05/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 2P M/1R. Tyquin 529883 0/0100

 2 SIPPY SIOUX Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/04/2021, R4, Y

RIC, 10/04/2021, R3, Y

5Y 2Y 3Y M/1J. Hall 526058 0/0116

 3 ROCKSTAR ORTON 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 05/04/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 6P M/1F. Wotton 534263 0/073

 4 PLUS PERFECT First start M/1V. Farrugia 529755 0/00

 5 WET SOCKS 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 12/05/2021, R4, P 7P M/1A. Messina 536609 0/033

 6 BANJO ANNIE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 11/04/2021, R2, P 8P M/1L. Worthy 535113 0/025

 7 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/076

 8 FAY FAY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 16/05/2021, R1, P 7P 4P 6P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/072

 9 WINSTON BEAU 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 4P M/1P. Daly 530060 0/062

 10 AFFIRMATION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/05/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 4P M/1M. Wotton 526230 0/060

 11 FRONT ROW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2021, R4, P 8P 5P 5P M/1A. Proctor 533466 0/050

 12 OZZIE IZZY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/04/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 6P M/1G. Denardo 520639 0/044

 13 ALBURY MOB Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R1, Y 6Y 7P M/1L. Galea 532617 0/039
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 1 HOLA ADIOS 1 Last start winner RIC, 16/05/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 4P 1/2A. Bell 526255 17/15327

 2 GENERAL CORTEZ 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/05/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 1P 1/1A. Bell 526405 15/13336

 3 BEEN AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIS, 15/05/2021, R9, Y 4Y 1P 1P 1/2T. Jansen 522525 17/13292
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 1 BIG BENNO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/05/2021, R3, P 2P 1P 1P 2/1/2N. Bendeich 491124 8/7318
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 1 FAY'S CHARM 2 Last start winner RIC, 07/05/2021, R8, P 1P 7P 1P 4/1/2M. Wotton 526407 5/4189

 2 DRUMS OF WAR Last start placegetter NOW, 16/05/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 7P 4/1/2D. Hall 498025 6/5195

 3 PABLO MOUSE Weighted points score WPK, 08/05/2021, R9, C 7C 7C 3C 4/1/2S. Sultana 531135 9/4232

 4 SURPRISE FLING Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2020, R9, P 7P 2P 5P 4/1/1P. Boyd 493970 8/4162

 5 BIG TRUMP BANNER Weighted points score RIS, 15/05/2021, R4, Y 4Y 3P 2Y 4/1/1B. Gibbons 528827 6/5134

 6 SHARKY'S WISH Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 2P 4/1/1A. Campton 521216 6/5132

 7 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/05/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 8P 4/1/1F. Wotton 520463 8/7126
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 1 PLATINUM SECRET 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 3P 5/1B. Attard 523337 4/3225

 2 PARALLEL REALITY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 16/05/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 6P 5/3M. Wotton 520459 2/1147

 3 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/05/2021, R12, P 6P 2P 2P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/0144

 4 TIGER NINE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1P. Moran 500486 7/593

 5 CYPRUS 3 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R12, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 520466 1/083

 6 LANMOR DOLLARS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/04/2021, R4, P 6P 7P 5P 5/3P. Moran 508641 2/178
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 1 FAY MERCURY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/05/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 4P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/0114

 2 BLAKEY BOY Last start placegetter RIC, 16/05/2021, R1, P 2P 6P 3P M/1R. Thomas 533639 0/0102

 3 TILLY'S BIG BRO 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 15/05/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 2P M/1R. Tyquin 529883 0/0100

 4 SHE'S A SUNRISE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/05/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 4Y M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/0100

 5 GO FORWARD HENRY Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 5C M/1A. Campton 533402 0/098

 6 ROCKSTAR ORTON 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 05/04/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 6P M/1F. Wotton 534263 0/073

 7 MRS. TROPICANA First start M/1N. Saloum 530528 0/00

 8 YORK FLYER Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 15/05/2021, R2, Y 4Y M/1N. Hedley 533630 0/058

 9 WET SOCKS 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 12/05/2021, R4, P 7P M/1A. Messina 536609 0/033

 10 INTIMIDATE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 7P M/1C. Galwey 532111 0/076

 11 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/076

 12 FAY FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/05/2021, R1, P 7P 4P 6P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/072

 13 WINSTON BEAU 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 4P M/1P. Daly 530060 0/062

 14 AFFIRMATION 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/05/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 4P M/1M. Wotton 526230 0/060

 15 FRONT ROW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2021, R4, P 8P 5P 5P M/1A. Proctor 533466 0/050

 16 OZZIE IZZY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/04/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 6P M/1G. Denardo 520639 0/044

 17 RUSTIC FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2021, R2, P 6P 8P M/1N. Hedley 533631 0/035
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 1 FENCE LADY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 13/05/2021, R5, P 4P 4C 1P 3/1/2A. Bell 528801 11/5216
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 1 ALWAYS JUAN 2 Last start winner RIC, 16/05/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 3P 4/1/2G. Borg 499766 9/2186

 2 LANMOR CUTIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R6, P 5P 1P (FEL)P 4/1/2P. Moran 508642 8/6174
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 1 SILVER SCISSORS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 1P 5/1N. Bendeich 525508 5/3180

 2 OLD ACE BANNER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 15/05/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 7P 5/3B. Gibbons 528826 3/1228

 3 TWICE IS NICE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 17/05/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 3P 5/4R. Tyquin 496771 4/0183

 4 TE AWA KISS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R5, P 6P 7Y 5P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/290

 5 FEDERAL ELLE Weighted points score GOS, 11/05/2021, R7, P 8P 4P 6Y 5/2A. Marshall 485653 8/277
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 1 CALIENTE KING Last start placegetter WPK, 17/03/2021, R2, P 2P M/1T. Rees 535165 0/0134

 2 JONAH BYRDE Last start placegetter RIC, 16/05/2021, R2, P 3P 2P 4P M/1J. King 533636 0/094

 3 FAY MERCURY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/05/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 4P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/0114

 4 INTIMIDATE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 7P M/1C. Galwey 532111 0/076

 5 FAY FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/05/2021, R1, P 7P 4P 6P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/072
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 1 TAP OUT SNIPER Weighted points score WPK, 16/10/2020, R7, C 8C 2C 1P 3/1/2R. Metselaar 523007 7/5288
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 1 SEYMOUR BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 1P 4/1/2F. Anderson 528183 8/4318

 2 DYLAN'S MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 6C 4/1/2J. Finn 500829 13/2220

 3 ZIPPING NISEKO Last start City winner WPK, 08/05/2021, R7, C 1C 2C 1C 4/1/1R. Magri 528599 11/8440

 4 ROMANTIC STORM Last start City winner WPK, 15/05/2021, R4, C 1C 2Y 7C 4/1/2G. Borg 526160 10/0252

 5 ALWAYS JUAN 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 16/05/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 3P 4/1/2G. Borg 499766 9/5186

 6 FENCE LADY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 13/05/2021, R5, P 4P 4C 1P 4/1/1A. Bell 528801 11/0216
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 1 OLD ACE BANNER 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 15/05/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 7P 5/3B. Gibbons 528826 3/1228

 2 HUNDRED DEGREES Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2021, R6, P 3P 6C 4C 5/3S. Swain 523413 8/1185

 3 TWICE IS NICE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 17/05/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 3P 5/2R. Tyquin 496771 4/3183

 4 SILVER SCISSORS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 1P 5/4N. Bendeich 525508 5/0180

 5 LANMOR CUTIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R6, P 5P 1P (FEL)P 5/3P. Moran 508642 8/1174

 6 KING'S CROWN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 15/05/2021, R2, C 4C 2P 1P 5/4O. Langley 533157 2/0172

 7 DARK RAIN Weighted points score BAT, 17/05/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 6P 5/1R. Littlefield 521190 6/4142
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